

## Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

2-11-1963

From: G.K. Wallace (2/11/63)

G.K. Wallace

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

## Recommended Citation

Wallace, G.~(1963).~From:~G.K.~Wallace~(2/11/63).~Retrieved~from~https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/1552

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



## FREED-HARDEMAN COLLEGE

G. K. WALLACE, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT
HENDERSON, TENNESSEE

February 11, 1963

Mr. John Allen Chalk P. O. Box 474 Cookeville, Tennessee

Dear Brother Chalk:

Thank you for your good letter, and we appreciate the help that you rendered to the work here. We have heard many, many fine comments about your lecture.

If I can be of help in getting at least one program arranged toward the financing of our gym in your section, I shall be glad to do so. One of these days I will be getting in touch with you.

We appreciate your generosity in sending the check to help with the work here.

Fraternally yours,

G. K. Wallace on

Executive Assistant to the President

am